

## **Lassen County**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID# 113-23 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

 File created:
 1/10/2023
 In control:
 Public Works

 On agenda:
 1/17/2023
 Final action:
 1/17/2023

Title: PUBLIC WORKS

SUBJECT: Bid Award: Engineering Services for Beaver Creek Bridge (7C-82), Muddy Slough Bridge

No. 1 (7C-88) and Muddy Slough Bridge No. 2 (7C-89).

FISCAL IMPACT: The not-to-exceed agreement amount is \$456,762.05.

Funding is budgeted in the current Fiscal Year (FY) 2022/2023 Road Construction Fund/Budget Unit No. 122-1222 and will be reimbursed through the Caltrans Highway Bridge Program. The design and

associated expenditure will likely occur over the next several fiscal years.

ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Approve consultant agreement with Morrison Structures, Inc., to perform engineering services for the Beaver Creek Bridge (7C-82), Muddy Slough Bridge No. 1 (7C-88) and Muddy Slough Bridge No. 2 (7C-89); and 2) authorize the Public Works Director to sign an agreement

with Morrison Structures for an amount not-to-exceed \$456,762.05.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. PW Beaver Creek Attach

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/17/2023	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

## PUBLIC WORKS

SUBJECT: Bid Award: Engineering Services for Beaver Creek Bridge (7C-82), Muddy Slough Bridge No. 1 (7C-88) and Muddy Slough Bridge No. 2 (7C-89).

FISCAL IMPACT: The not-to-exceed agreement amount is \$456,762.05.

Funding is budgeted in the current Fiscal Year (FY) 2022/2023 Road Construction Fund/Budget Unit No. 122-1222 and will be reimbursed through the Caltrans Highway Bridge Program. The design and associated expenditure will likely occur over the next several fiscal years.

ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Approve consultant agreement with Morrison Structures, Inc., to perform engineering services for the Beaver Creek Bridge (7C-82), Muddy Slough Bridge No. 1 (7C-88) and Muddy Slough Bridge No. 2 (7C-89); and 2) authorize the Public Works Director to sign an agreement with Morrison Structures for an amount not-to-exceed \$456,762.05.